
ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2016-01-06T21:08:52.264.999.
 

 Processed Tue Mar 22 21:11:29 2016 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20160106_210851__dat00.bin

        

-20000

-10000

0

10000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

        

-1000

0

1000

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140
 Time (s) from 2016-01-06T21:08:52.264.999

-10000
-5000

0
5000

10000
15000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

      

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

      

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10-1 100 101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

        

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

        

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140
Time (s) from 2016-01-06T21:08:52.264.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -20455
 
 mx: 14343
 
 µ: -12.3
 
 σ: 37.6

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -1857
 
 mx: 2325
 
 µ: -20.1
 
 σ: 6.0

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -13389
 
 mx: 18848
 
 µ: -24.0
 
 σ: 124.2



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2016-01-06T21:08:52.264.999.  Part 45/147
 

 Processed Tue Mar 22 21:11:49 2016 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20160106_210851__dat00.bin

     

-20000
-15000
-10000

-5000
0

5000
10000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-1000

0

1000

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

44.0 44.2 44.4 44.6 44.8
 Time (s) from 2016-01-06T21:08:52.264.999

-10000
-5000

0
5000

10000
15000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

44.0 44.2 44.4 44.6 44.8
Time (s) from 2016-01-06T21:08:52.264.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -20455
 
 mx: 12678
 
 µ: -12.3
 
 σ: 178.7

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -1857
 
 mx: 2325
 
 µ: -20.1
 
 σ: 38.2

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -13370
 
 mx: 18848
 
 µ: -23.7
 
 σ: 269.5



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2016-01-06T21:08:52.264.999.  Part 104/147
 

 Processed Tue Mar 22 21:11:50 2016 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20160106_210851__dat00.bin

     

-15000
-10000

-5000
0

5000
10000
15000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-1500
-1000
-500

0
500

1000
1500

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

103.0 103.2 103.4 103.6 103.8
 Time (s) from 2016-01-06T21:08:52.264.999

-10000
-5000

0
5000

10000
15000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

103.0 103.2 103.4 103.6 103.8
Time (s) from 2016-01-06T21:08:52.264.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -16326
 
 mx: 14343
 
 µ: -12.3
 
 σ: 141.2

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -1550
 
 mx: 1786
 
 µ: -20.1
 
 σ: 30.6

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -13389
 
 mx: 18269
 
 µ: -23.7
 
 σ: 262.4



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2016-01-06T21:08:52.264.999.  Part 13/147
 

 Processed Tue Mar 22 21:11:51 2016 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20160106_210851__dat00.bin

     

-4000

-2000

0

2000

4000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-1000

-500

0

500

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

12.0 12.2 12.4 12.6 12.8
 Time (s) from 2016-01-06T21:08:52.264.999

-10000

-5000

0

5000

10000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

12.0 12.2 12.4 12.6 12.8
Time (s) from 2016-01-06T21:08:52.264.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -3966
 
 mx: 4243
 
 µ: -12.3
 
 σ: 49.9

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -1148
 
 mx: 850
 
 µ: -20.1
 
 σ: 16.5

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -10992
 
 mx: 10763
 
 µ: -24.0
 
 σ: 163.6



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2016-01-06T21:08:52.264.999.  Part 105/147
 

 Processed Tue Mar 22 21:11:52 2016 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20160106_210851__dat00.bin

     

-4000
-2000

0
2000
4000
6000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-1000

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

104.0 104.2 104.4 104.6 104.8
 Time (s) from 2016-01-06T21:08:52.264.999

-10000

-5000

0

5000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

104.0 104.2 104.4 104.6 104.8
Time (s) from 2016-01-06T21:08:52.264.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -4909
 
 mx: 6242
 
 µ: -12.3
 
 σ: 60.8

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -1046
 
 mx: 983
 
 µ: -20.1
 
 σ: 17.1

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -10982
 
 mx: 9367
 
 µ: -24.1
 
 σ: 153.3



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2016-01-06T21:08:52.264.999.  Part 11/147
 

 Processed Tue Mar 22 21:11:52 2016 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20160106_210851__dat00.bin

     

-4000
-2000

0
2000
4000
6000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-500

0

500

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

10.0 10.2 10.4 10.6 10.8
 Time (s) from 2016-01-06T21:08:52.264.999

-5000

0

5000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20
-10

0

10

20
30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10.0 10.2 10.4 10.6 10.8
Time (s) from 2016-01-06T21:08:52.264.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -5266
 
 mx: 6049
 
 µ: -12.3
 
 σ: 64.5

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -841
 
 mx: 763
 
 µ: -20.1
 
 σ: 15.4

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -8418
 
 mx: 7118
 
 µ: -24.1
 
 σ: 156.9



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2016-01-06T21:08:52.264.999.  Part 126/147
 

 Processed Tue Mar 22 21:11:53 2016 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20160106_210851__dat00.bin

     

-3000
-2000
-1000

0
1000
2000
3000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-800
-600
-400
-200

0
200
400

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

125.0 125.2 125.4 125.6 125.8
 Time (s) from 2016-01-06T21:08:52.264.999

-5000

0

5000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10

0

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

125.0 125.2 125.4 125.6 125.8
Time (s) from 2016-01-06T21:08:52.264.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -3206
 
 mx: 3202
 
 µ: -12.3
 
 σ: 44.6

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -885
 
 mx: 454
 
 µ: -19.9
 
 σ: 11.5

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -8106
 
 mx: 7769
 
 µ: -23.9
 
 σ: 149.8



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2016-01-06T21:08:52.264.999.  Part 57/147
 

 Processed Tue Mar 22 21:11:54 2016 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20160106_210851__dat00.bin

     

-1000

0

1000

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-300
-200
-100

0
100
200

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

56.0 56.2 56.4 56.6 56.8
 Time (s) from 2016-01-06T21:08:52.264.999

-6000
-4000

-2000

0

2000

4000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10

0

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

56.0 56.2 56.4 56.6 56.8
Time (s) from 2016-01-06T21:08:52.264.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -1801
 
 mx: 2275
 
 µ: -12.3
 
 σ: 37.5

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -362
 
 mx: 279
 
 µ: -20.1
 
 σ: 7.5

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -5808
 
 mx: 4539
 
 µ: -24.0
 
 σ: 141.5



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2016-01-06T21:08:52.264.999.  Part 96/147
 

 Processed Tue Mar 22 21:11:55 2016 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20160106_210851__dat00.bin

     

-3000
-2000
-1000

0
1000
2000
3000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-400

-200

0

200

400

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

95.0 95.2 95.4 95.6 95.8
 Time (s) from 2016-01-06T21:08:52.264.999

-4000

-2000

0

2000

4000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10

20

30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

95.0 95.2 95.4 95.6 95.8
Time (s) from 2016-01-06T21:08:52.264.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -3262
 
 mx: 2931
 
 µ: -12.3
 
 σ: 41.3

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -464
 
 mx: 413
 
 µ: -20.1
 
 σ: 9.5

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -4813
 
 mx: 4680
 
 µ: -24.0
 
 σ: 127.2



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2016-01-06T21:08:52.264.999.  Part 123/147
 

 Processed Tue Mar 22 21:11:56 2016 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20160106_210851__dat00.bin

     

-1000

-500

0

500

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-300

-200

-100

0

100

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

122.0 122.2 122.4 122.6 122.8
 Time (s) from 2016-01-06T21:08:52.264.999

-4000

-2000

0

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10

0

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

122.0 122.2 122.4 122.6 122.8
Time (s) from 2016-01-06T21:08:52.264.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -1302
 
 mx: 925
 
 µ: -12.3
 
 σ: 36.9

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -330
 
 mx: 179
 
 µ: -19.9
 
 σ: 6.1

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -4405
 
 mx: 3523
 
 µ: -24.0
 
 σ: 137.3



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2016-01-06T21:08:52.264.999.  Part 127/147
 

 Processed Tue Mar 22 21:11:57 2016 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20160106_210851__dat00.bin

     

-100

-50

0

50

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-50
-40
-30
-20
-10

0
10

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

126.0 126.2 126.4 126.6 126.8
 Time (s) from 2016-01-06T21:08:52.264.999

-200

-100

0

100

200

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20
-10

0

10

20
30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

126.0 126.2 126.4 126.6 126.8
Time (s) from 2016-01-06T21:08:52.264.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -104
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 µ: -12.4
 
 σ: 31.4

 
 Channel 1
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